LEGAL NOTICE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Value Adjustment Board of Brevard County, Florida, will meet pursuant to Chapter 194, Florida Statutes, and 12D-9.013, F.A.C., on May 18, 2016, at 10:00 a.m. in the Brevard County Government Center Commission Room, Building C, 2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Viera, Florida, to hold its 2016 Value Adjustment Board Organizational Meeting to consider all matters properly brought before the VAB; appointment of VAB Chairman and Vice Chairman; selection and compensation of VAB Special Magistrates; resolution establishing filing fees; and appointment of VAB designees to make good cause decisions.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act (ADA), if any person with a disability as defined by the ADA needs special accommodations to participate in this proceeding, then not later than two business days prior to the proceeding, he or she should contact the Brevard County Manager's Office at (321) 633-2010.

BY ORDER OF THE VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA SCOTT ELLIS, CLERK By: Tammy Rowe, Deputy Clerk

Florida TODAY:

Please advertise in the May 12, 2016, issue of Florida TODAY.

Bill the Value Adjustment Board and forward bill and proof of publication to, Tammy Rowe, Value Adjustment Board Clerk, PO Box 999, Titusville, FL 32781-0999.